M
icro-D
Single Row
 GMSM Solder Cup, Pre-Wired and Solid Wire
Single Row Connector
Low Profile Metal Shell Microminiature
GMSM Connectors offer mil spec design and performance in a smaller
form factor.  These GMSM single row connectors are reduced in height
compared to two-row Micro-D connectors.
GMSM Connectors feature gold plated TwistPin contacts, machined
aluminum shells, and are fully potted with epoxy.  Choose from 4 to 35
contacts.  Available in a variety of finishes, socket connectors are fitted
with Fluorosilicone interfacial seals.
How To Order Solder Cup Connectors
Solder Cup
Sample Part Number GMSM 1- 15 P S B
Series GMSM Glenair Metal Shell Microminiature
Shell Finish
Aluminum Shell
1 - Cadmium 2 - Nickel
4 - Black Anodize
5 - Gold 6 - Chem Film
Stainless Steel Shell
3 - Passivated
Contact Layout 04, 06, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35 (See Table II)
Contact Type P - Pin S - Socket
Termination Type S - Solder Cup
Hardware B, P, M, M1, S, S1, L, K, F, R (See Table I)
How To Order Insulated Wire Connector
Insulated Wire Pigtails
Sample Part Number GMSM 2– 10 P– 6 K 1– 18 B
Series GMSM
Glenair Metal Shell Microminiature
Shell Finish
Aluminum Shell Stainless Steel Shell
1 - Cadmium 3 - Passivated
2 - Nickel
4 - Black Anodized
5 - Gold
6 - Chem Film
Number of Contacts 04, 06, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35 (See Table II)
Contact Type P - Pin, S - Socket
Wire Gage (AWG) 4 - #24 6 - #26  8 - #28 AWG
Wire Type
K - M22759/11 600 Vrms Teflon (TFE)®
J - M22759/33 600 Vrms Modified Cross-Linked Tefzel (ETFE)®
E - NEMA HP3-EB 600 Vrms  Type E M16878/4 (TFE)
Wire Color Code 1 - White 2 - Yellow
5 - Color-Coded Stripes Per MIL-STD-681 7 - 10 Color Repeating
Wire Length Inches 18 - Wire Length In Inches. “18” Specifies 18 Inches.
Hardware B, P, M, M1, S, S1, L, K, F, R (See Table I)
A
C
D
E
F
Rev. 12/10/24
© 2013 Glenair, Inc.  High Performance Micro-D Connectors and Cables U.S. CAGE Code 06324 Printed in U.S.A.
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
www.glenair.com D-2 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
M
icr
o-
D
Si
ng
le
 R
ow GMSM Solder Cup, Pre-Wired and Solid Wire
Single Row Connector
Low Profile Metal Shell Microminiature
Table I: Mounting Hardware
B P M M1 S S1 L K F R
Thru-Hole
Order